

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/24/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 044-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. i7ut & i7uu

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Repair on Hwy 44 and I-90 W

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
044-452, PCN i7ut									
002	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	250.00	250.00	880.00	880.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
005	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
006	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	1.00		0.00	50.00	50.00	56.00	56.00
007	Flagging	Hour	50.00		0.00	36.03	1,801.50	36.03	1,801.50
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	73.00		0.00	5.00	365.00	4.25	310.25
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
010	Class B Riprap	Ton	31.00		0.00	275.00	8,525.00	229.00	7,099.00
011	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	30.00		0.00	5.00	150.00	10.00	300.00
090W-452, pCN i7uu									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,675.00	10,675.00
014	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	8.00		0.00	125.00	1,000.00	175.00	1,400.00
015	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	8.00		0.00	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00
016	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	350.00	700.00	660.00	1,320.00
017	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	900.00	900.00
018	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	8.00		0.00	50.00	400.00	188.50	1,508.00
019	24" RCP, Install	Ft	8.00		0.00	95.00	760.00	110.00	880.00
020	Reset Pipe	Ft	8.00		0.00	115.00	920.00	95.00	760.00
021	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
022	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00		0.00	50.00	100.00	56.00	112.00
023	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
024	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	185.00		0.00	5.00	925.00	4.25	786.25
025	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,825.00	2,825.00
026	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	50.00	50.00	32.50	32.50
027	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00
TOTAL					0.00		43,299.50		52,128.50

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/24/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 044-452 & 090W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Repair on Hwy 44 and I-90 W

PCN NO. i7ut & i7uu

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
044-452, PCN i7ut									
002	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	37,250.00	37,250.00		0.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00		0.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
005	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
006	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00	55.00	55.00		0.00
007	Flagging	Hour	50.00	36.03	1,801.50	36.03	1,801.50		0.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	73.00	7.00	511.00	5.00	365.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
010	Class B Riprap	Ton	31.00	300.00	9,300.00	130.00	4,030.00		0.00
011	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	30.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00		0.00
090W-452, pCN i7uu									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00		0.00
014	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	100.00	800.00		0.00
015	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	100.00	800.00		0.00
016	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
017	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
018	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	100.00	800.00		0.00
019	24" RCP, Install	Ft	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	200.00	1,600.00		0.00
020	Reset Pipe	Ft	8.00	400.00	3,200.00	275.00	2,200.00		0.00
021	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00		0.00
022	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00	250.00	500.00	55.00	110.00		0.00
023	Flagging	Hour	100.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00		0.00
024	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	185.00	7.00	1,295.00	5.00	925.00		0.00
025	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
026	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00	40.00	40.00		0.00
027	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	525.00	525.00		0.00
TOTAL					63,260.50		100,754.50		0.00